
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Reengrossed House Bill No. 816 by Representative Wilford Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "14:202.1(E)" delete "through (G)" and insert "and (F)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 7, delete "through (G)" and insert "and (F)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 14 and insert:

7 "D. Whoever violates the provisions of Paragraph (C)(2), (3), or (4) of this
8 Section when the victim is sixty years of age or older, in addition to any other
9 penalties imposed pursuant to this Section, shall be imprisoned, with or without hard
10 labor, for not more than five years to be served concurrently with the sentence
11 imposed."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 6